BENEFITS
TOP FEATURES
One-Point Access for
All Critical Data
Breakthrough Scale
and Bandwidth
Streamlined Architecture
Leverage and Optimize

Cooling
Requirement 7,300 BTU/hr 14,700 BTU/hr 29,500 BTU/hr 44,500 BTU/hr
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard
Configuration
ACI-4010-AC (1.5RU)
- Supports 1 Blade
- Includes:
    • 1 Power Supply
ACI-4020-AC-2 (3RU)
- Supports up to 2 Blades
- Includes:
    • 1 Fabric Cards
    • 1 Power Supply
    • 1 Controller Card
ACI-4040-AC-2 (5RU)
- Supports up to 4 Blades
- Includes:
    • 2 Fabric Cards
    • 2 Power Supplies
    • 1 Controller Card
ACI-4080-AC-2 (9RU)
- Supports up to 8 Blades
- Includes:
    • 2 Fabric Cards
    • 4 Power Supplies
    • 1 Controller Card
Full
Configuration
ACI-4020-AC-6 (3RU)
- Supports up to 2 Blades
- Includes:
    • 6 Fabric Cards
    • 2 Power Supplies
    • 2 Controller Cards
ACI-4040-AC-6 (5RU)
- Supports up to 4 Blades
- Includes:
    • 6 Fabric Cards
    • 4 Power Supplies
    • 2 Controller Cards
ACI-4080-AC-6 (9RU)
- Supports up to 8 Blades
- Includes:
    • 6 Fabric Cards
    • 8 Power Supplies